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MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY 

1.  SCOPE.

1.1  Scope.   This Material Management Department (MMD) Standard Procedure (SP) is applicable to all processes related to Initial Issue Provisioning management within the department.

1.2 Purpose.   This SP establishes Initial Issue Provisioning Management Guidelines and defines Initial Issue Provisioning procedures to be used within the department

1.3  Applicability.  This SP is applicable to all MMD organizational elements.

2.   APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS.

MCLOGBASEO 4400.xx        MCO P4400.79F       TM 4420-15/1     DOD 5000

PM/WSM MODEL A32222: Conduct Provisioning

3.  DEFINITIONS.

See SCMC-MMD.00 for definitions.

4.  PROCEDURE.

4.1  General.  The responsibility for Initial Issue Provisioning management belongs to the Materiel Management Department (MMD).  Materiel Managers are vested with the responsibility within MMD.  

4.2  Concept. Initial operating spares and repair parts support for the Operational Marine Forces. 

4.3  Process. Initial Issue Provisioning of Class IX Secondary Repairables (SECREP) and consumable repair parts.

4.3.1 Class IX SECREP or consumable requirement is received from MARCORSYSCOM for procurement and issue as initial issues spares and repair parts. 

4.4  Management Review.  

4.5  Responsibility.

Actionee




Action
	Senior Management

Materiel Manager (MM)

Provisioning Support

PM and SMAG

MM Provisioning Support

MM Provisioning Support

PM w/MM Prov Support

MM Prov Support

MM Provisioning Support

MM Provisioning Support

PM w/MM Prov Support

MM Prov Support

PM w/MM Prov Support

PM w/MM Prov Support

PM

PM w/ MMD and LOGBASES Spt

PM

MM Prov Support

PM

SMAG

MMD

MMD and SMAG

MM

MMD and SMAG

MM

MM and MM Prov support

MM

MM Prov support

MM Prov support

MMD Prov support and SMAG

MMD Prov support, SMAG, LOGBASE comptroller

SMU

SMU and MMD Prov support

SMU
	4.5.1

4.5.2

4.5.2.1

4.5.2.2

4.5.2.3

4.5.2.4

4.5.2.5

4.5.3

4.5.3.1

4.5.3.2

4.5.3.3

4.5.3.4

4.5.3.5

4.5.3.6

4.5.3.7

4.5.3.8

4.5.3.9

4.5.3.10

4.5.3.11

4.5.4

4.5.4.1

4.5.4.2

4.5.4.3

4.5.4.4

4.5.4.5

4.5.4.6

4.5.4.7

4.5.4.8

4.5.4.9

4.5.5

4.5.5.1

4.5.5.2

4.5.5.3

4.5.5.4

4.5.5.5

4.5.5.6

4.5.6

4.5.6.1

4.5.6.2

4.5.6.3

4.5.7

4.5.7.1

4.5.7.2

4.5.7.3

4.5.7.4

4.5.7.5

4.5.7.6

4.5.7.7

4.5.7.8

4.5.8

4.5.8.1

4.5.8.2

4.5.8.3

4.5.8.4

4.5.9

4.5.9.1

4.5.9.2

4.5.9.3

4.5.9.4

4.5.10

4.5.10.1

4.5.10.2

4.5.10.3

4.5.10.4

4.5.10.5

4.5.10.6

4.5.10.7

4.5.10.8

4.5.10.9

4.5.11

4.5.11.1

4.5.11.2

4.5.12.

4.5.12.1

4.5.12.2

4.5.12.3

4.5.12.4

4.5.12.5

4.5.12.6

4.5.12.7

4.5.12.8

4.5.12.9

4.5.13

4.5.13.1

4.5.13.2

4.5.13.3

4.5.13.4

4.5.13.5


	
	Communicate the MMD Initial Issue Provisioning (IIP) Management Policy and Procedures to all employees through documentation, written and verbal communication, and employee orientation training.

Review provisioning program initiation documentation

Open Provisioning Planning Project.

Develop IIP Part I worksheet, review and develop an estimated dollar value submittal as Part II of the IIP worksheet for inclusion in the POM initiative..

Upon receipt of an Approved POM Initiative, prepare initial IIP budget estimates and submit it via the SMAG to MARCORLOGBASE comptroller (PMC)
Review initial provisioning document

Update program documentation
Open Provisioning Project

Hold provisioning planning conference (data call)

Load H11 subsystem 10 end item data

Review planning documents (K, LAP, ORD, MIPR)

Process cataloging request

Hold provisioning guidance conference with contractor

Firm provisioning performance schedule

Answer contractor questions
Update program documentation
Load H11 Subsystem

Load B, C cards (planned scheduled dates)

Update program documentation

Awaiting Provisioning Technical Data/Engineering Data For Provisioning Phase
Review and accept Provisioning Technical Data/Engineering Data For Provisioning

Contractor submits

Government reviews

Contractor updates

Update program documentation

Government accepts Provisioning Technical Data/Engineering Data For Provisioning

Sign DD250

Payment to contractor 

Update program documentation

Provisioning conference

Assign logistic management codes (SMR, SAC, Etc.)

Update program documentation

Validate drawings and parts list

Load subsystem 10

Load H12 organization data

Load H13 maintenance data

Compute range and depth of spare parts

Update budget in PFS

Receive NWCF

Update program documentation

Generate Buys

Automated system buys (MILSTRIP)

Manual non-system buys (PIO/NAPR)

Commit NWCF

Obligate NWCF

Update program documentation

Monitor Attainment

Perform support testing

Liquidate NWCF obligation

Monitor NSN attainment

Update program documentation

Receipt IIP

Inventory discrepancies

Stock/store

Record/update stores accounting system

Achieve acceptable level of attainment 

Recommend RFI

Initial Issue Release

Receive authorization to release from SYSCOM

IIP work deck

Establish consolidated provisioning data base

Request /from subsystem 10

Validate existing/creating new transactions

Prepare paperwork for first bi branch review

Bi branch reviews

First bi branch review (validates work deck)

Second bi branch review (produces consolidated/tailored data set/list to SMUs)

DASF, letter to non-SASSY units

Third bi branch review (received in-service message IPT system stock to A stock)

Load in-service date

PMC reimbursement

PMC obligation

Bill and receipt/sales

SMU Attainment Phase

Receipt IIP data set for DASF

Review DASF

Log project code

Monitor due in

Receipt of materiel

Track attainment

Store

Place on location

Report attainment

Request for in service

Release To General Account Phase

Release to storage

Receive approval

Transfer to A stock

Maintain Project code

In service message to IPT and close out project

Issue on demand




5.  NOTES.  None.

6.  DATA, FORMS AND REPORTS.  None.

7.  QUALITY RECORDS.  

8.  FLOW DIAGRAM.
Appendix A 

PROVISIONING PHASES

Appendix B

In-Stores Initial Issue Provisioning
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